                     JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL：+86-513-68
ACJT425-10C                                                                  JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
Peak pulse voltage
(Tj=25℃; non-repetitive,off-state;FIG.7) Vpp 3.5 kV
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition Quadrant Value Unit

ACJT425-10C                                                                  JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
AC     J     T     4     25     -10     C
AC switch
IT(RMS):4A
25: IGT1-3≤25mA
C:TO-220C
JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Triacs
10:VDRM /VRRM≥1000V
MARKING
ACJT425X X X    X X X
1 0 C
ACJT425-10C                                                                  JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
0 1 2 3 4 5
P(W)
IT(RMS)(A)
113�-
0
1
2
3
4
5
0 25 50 75 100 125
IT(RMS)(A)
TC(�- )
FIG.3: Surge peak on-state current versus
number of cycles
FIG.4: On-state characteristics
                                                                                    0 . 111 000 . 511 . 52IT M( A )VT M( V )
ACJT425-10C                                                                  JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards
AC
INPUT
Filtering Unit
IEC61000-4-5 Standards
Surge Generator
1.2/50μS voltage surge
8/20μS current surge
RGen
2Ω
Load Model
R
14Ω
L
44μH
RG 300Ω
 L E A D  F O R M I N G  A N D  S O L D E R I N G  R e f e r  t o t h e  a p p l i c a t i o n  n o t e  “ A s s e m b l y  I n s t r u c t i o n s  f o r  T h y r i s t o r s  i n  T h r o u g h h o l e  P a c k a g e ”
J i e J i e  M i c r o e l e c t r o n i c s
5
ACJT425-10C                                                                  JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code Voltage
VDRM/VRRM (V) IGT(mA) Package Base qty.